Kenai Peninsula Borough Solid Waste

MEMORANDUM

то:	Charlie Pierce, Mayor
THRU:	John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director ${}^{\mathcal{H}}$
THRU:	Dil Uhlin, Road Service Area Director
FROM:	Andrew Walsh, Project Manager 🖺 📈
DATE:	July 1, 2020
RE:	Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB20-027 Basargin Road (S8BSG)

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the ITB20-027 Basargin Road (S8BSG). Bid packets were released on June 3, 2020 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on June 3, 2020.

The project consists of furnishing all labor, materials and equipment for subgrade modification, roadbed widening, embankment reconditioning and paving of approximately 7,000 linear feet of roadway on Basargin Road.

On the due date of June 24, 2020, two (2) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$750,560.00 was submitted by East Road Services, Inc., Homer, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 434.33950.S8BSG.43011.

James Baisden, Chief of Staff

Charlie Pierce, Mayor

7/2/2020

Date

FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS VERIFIED						
Acct. No. <u>434.33950.S8BSG.43011</u>						
Amount\$750,560.00						
ву:	BH Date:	7/2/2020				
NOTES: na						

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB20-027 Basargin Road (S8BSG)

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID
East Road Services, Inc.	Homer, AK	\$750,560.00
Great Northern Constructions &		
Management	Soldotna, AK	\$896,896.00
······	······································	

DUE DATE: June 24, 2020

KPB OFFICIAL: charing & Contracting Director John Hedges, Pu

المحاكمين المستحيد الأسرين المحاكم فنصح مطلب البكري